Datasheet Revision 3.5 07-Jan2022
CFR0011-120-01 1 of 7 © 2022 Renesas Electronics
DA14580
Revision History FINAL
1 V3.5 (07-Jan-2022
Rebranded datasheet from Dialog to Renesas
2 V3.4 (09-Nov-2016)
• Bluetooth Smart changed to Bluetooth low energy as per Bluetooth SIG directive.

• Corrected nominal package size for WLCSP34 package.
• Package added: KGD (wafer, dice).
• Ordering information (p.6):
• Reformatted into separate tables for samples and production orders.
• Table 1 (samples):
• Discontinued: DA14580-01UN6 (WLCSP34 samples in waffle pack).
• Replacement: DA14580-01UNA (WLCSP34 samples on mini-reel).
• Table 2 (production):
• Added: DA14580-01WO4 (KGD, wafer)
• Added: DA14580-01WC4 (KGD, dice)
• Figure 9 (BootROM sequence), p.16: flow corrected to jump back to top after 5 loops in Development mode.
• Figure 17 (Clock generation block diagram) p.31: label ‘sys_clk’ added, generation of ‘tmr2_clk’ corrected.
• Section 14 (SPI+ interface), p.50: text and figures corrected for single SPI interface (SPIx -> SPI).
• Section 17 (p.56):